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Lawton Chiles
Governor

December 2, 1997

Mr. Bahram Piranil

A-1 Village Cleaners
1001 West 48 Street
Hialeah, Florida 33012

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0250850

Dear Mr. Piranil:

The Department has reviewed your notification form to
operate a perchloroethylene dry cleaning facility with a
general permit pursuant to Section 62-213.300, Florida
Administrative Code. In accordance with the information
included in your notification form, it appears that your
facility is exempt from this air general permit requirement.

An exemption from this air general permit requirement does
not necessarily exempt you from all Department permits. Please
; contact your nearest DEP district or local program office to
| determine if any other permits are required. You may also
| contact the Small Business Assistance Program at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

. D! :
ZéJ*/Dotty Diltz, Chief
. Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




ittt oy £EORE AR
AU NG R

Perchlorocthylene Dry Cleaning Facility NotilﬁE@Eﬂ g@

Facility Name and Location ' CT 23 7957

1. Facnllty Owner/Company Name (Name “corporation, agency, or mdlvndual%r)ége' uua//ty

/4_

SH4FAALT SR eppsses " Divisig,

1 2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number)

ey C/é@ﬂ/fﬂ!’s

Pl

3. -Hazardous Waste Generator ldenfification M.amber:

D S8 72327 08

4, Facility Locatio'n /@O/ MT %%

Street Address:

CIW%M_Q/’A Counryv '(>4’/> - .le Code; ggﬁ/z

- :5%15 acxltty,I’ entlﬁcatxom \ u;nt;ey"

Rt

4%

Rcsponsiblc Official

6. Name and Title of Rcsponsnble Official:

BAH 12470 [T REN ) Pﬂég

City:

7. Responsible Official Mailing Addrcss
Organization/Firm: 5W & /45 m

Street Address:

-County: e Zip Code:

Telephone:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

ek 775/ O

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Effecnve 6-25-96

9. .;’.Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): .
i : . ',

10. Facility Contact Address:
: ‘Street Address: :

) Cxty County: . Zip Code:

Facxhty Contact Tclephone Number: .
. Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( D) -

. NOV .5 1997
. DEP Form No. 62-213. 900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 19-Oct-1999 12:02pm
From: Griner, Debbie
DERM) ( GrineD@co.miami -
dade.fl.us
Dept:
Tel No:
To: 'Sandy .Bowman@dep.state.fl.us' ( Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us)

Subject: FW: AIRS ID #0250850

Sandy,

I know I just sent you the e-mail saying there is no machine on site, but I
find it strange that the '98 and '99 inspections state that there is a
dry-to-dry machine on site. I asked the owner 3 times and 3 different ways
and he insists there is only a petroleum machine on site. I think I will
try to find some time to visit the facility and figure this out once and for
all. Maybe the machine has been retrofitted to petroleum use, if that is
possible. I don't think I will have the time to visit it until some time in
November. Would that be OK?

\'

----- Original Message-----

From: Griner, Debbie (DERM)

Sent: Tuesday, October 19, 1999 11:41 AM
To: 'Sandy Bowman TAL 850/921-9583'
Subject: RE: AIRS ID #0250850
Sensitivity: Confidential

Ok, Sandy-

I spoke with Mr. Pirani. He actually sold the perc machine about four
years ago. The only machine on site is the petroleum machine. CONFUSION!
Anyway, please keep it "exempt" and I will place a telephone conversation

log in the file and send you a copy.

Please let me know if there is anything else I should do. Thanks.

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVYV

\

————— Original Message-----

From: Sandy Bowman TAL 850/921-9583 [SMTP:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us}
Sent: Tuesday, October 19, 1999 8:16 AM

To: Debbie Griner Miami; Griner, Debbie (DERM)

Subject: RE:AIRS ID #0250850

Sensitivity: Confidential

Good Morning Debbie,

The checklist I received yesterday for AIRS ID #0250850 (A-1
Village) indicated that the facility wished to remain "active" in case the
business was sold with the machine.

I checked in ARMS and this facility is currently exempt - because of
the use of petroleum. However, the exempt status, in and of itself,
shouldn't

V V.V V V V V V V VYV VYV VYV
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be a problem in the event of a sale. The new owner would simply submit a
new
notification form and we would go on from that point.

I'm sure you know all of this; just thought I would let you know
that T
saw the note.

Have a good week.

Sandy
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notifi¢
Facility Name and Location OCT 2 3 ,997

' Air ~
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name ©corporation, agency, or individual Ma;quge" uua//ty

SH4FAAT f;f{ffﬂﬁﬂf ces " Divsiy

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number)

A- 7 vidd A9z Clgan/zres

3. Hazardous Waste Generator 1defification M.umber:

FLD 984 232/ 98
T 00/ WeSy PE
City:/%g 7 %/A County: \D@& Zip Codezggﬁ/z

2

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Bt 1t TR0, ) [ s
7. g:;gﬁ?;gf n(/)}rf,i(:al Mailing Address: 5 . ? % ; -

Street Address:
Clt}’: . e o . _County; OSSP BT le Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: g/bj/) &/- ’7?5/ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
!
Soe—od5 Lo

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED
NOV 5 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID }Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 (2-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

T T 5

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

DNashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

u)rycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Beclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- - -+ | oo ] e
(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be instz_llled [ v i

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source { ] New small area source

L]

Existing large area source | | I ]

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an “X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ( ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | }

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt (V]
Nosuchunitson=site_.. __.._. ... ... ... .. | ] -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak dcteqtion inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

NEUSAGR

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please iryate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

( ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contajned in this notification.

M{}Qy X __ jo - -7 -

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAIL
RE-INSPECTION

=

tz( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

a £

atrs e 290350 oate: 4 2f- 9%

%, L, L
FACILITY NAME: A-| VILLBGE LLEANERS ‘fé’n} Oo'/ &
Q .
FACILITY LOCATION: /001 w. 4§ 97, 6”&:&% J%
fiaent | 33012 % o,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICiaL : DAHRAM PIRAN | PHONE: 305"52/'77570
CONTACT NAME: r PHONE: "
L

[LPART ]: NOTIFICATION

{check appropriate box) -
. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION 1

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 3 No notification form .
(check appropriate box) Drop store/out of busines
A

1. Existing small area source g 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 galfyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both' types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification oy aN {iCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above Iimits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was (D gallons. @ SEE NOTES .

lof 5

Revised 9/15/97
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[[ PART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: )
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylence in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay anN Ona
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON Owa
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Oy 0N

4. Draiming cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy OnN ONa

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON OnN/A

[[mm IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been checked, the machine shoutd be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If ciassification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber {(complete A and B betow). Carbon adsorber must liave been installed
prior 1o September 22, 1993

IT classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Qy 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? Oy aOnN Ona
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wilt be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON OnN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated o
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? - Oy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _ 5
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy an: OnNvA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after o
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay "N
Ay .,
L. .

20f5 Revised 9/13/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing barge or new Lirge area source also: —‘

. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimér, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

mlet and outlet weekly? Oy aN OnN/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN OwA

(5]

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN Ona
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay an On/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy anN anN/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy OGN OwNA

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsibleofficial:
(check appropriate boxes)

}. Mantained receipts for perc purchased? ay 4N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Oy 4N
3

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay N QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Ay ON OwA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN On/Aa
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Oy ON
7.

Maintained deviation reports? Oy On OnN/A

Problem corrected? Oy N OnNYA

mincd compliance plan, if applicable? Oy anN OnN/A

50f3 Revised 9/15/97




“ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1

2.

-
2.

4.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and-repair

inspection? ay ON

Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ay ON

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers ay aN Owva

Door gaskets and seating, Oy ON On/A Stills Qv ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating - Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON ON/A
Pumps o - QY ON ON/A Diverter valves Oy OGN ONA
Solvent tanks and containers QY ON OnN/A Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Water separators ay anN ONvA

Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) O
Odor (noticeable perc odor) (8]
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ]
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON
b. Calibraied against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? | Oy UN
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? Oy OnN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

W RIQE FLoRES 9.28-9§

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Wi Seor. 99

Inspdctor’s Signature -

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f3 Revised 9/15/97




MDDIT!ONAL SITE INFORMATION:

© Np PRl HAS Been] USED OR PURCHASED IN THE LAST 2 [, Yengs.
DRY CLERMING 15 BONE wiTH A FETROLEUM BASE SDLVENT .

ARY 10 DR STILL ON SITE — SHUT DOWA

o QWNER WISHES TD Keep HIS PERMIT “ACTIVE "I CAST HE SELLS THE
BUSINESS ALONG WITH THE YERE MACH INE

o SHOP N CooD HOUST KEEPING 0K DER .
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R o _ . ‘ )
' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS R

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT E C E f V E @

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

o ocr Lé
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ’999
~ ur
RE-INSPECTION’ a ga& of Ajr Mong;
. ob | 1] Or.
E-N ., ao ) o .
AIRSID#: N2 50DXS50 DATE: 'éu ’6— ? TIME IN: “ AN TIME OUT: H?/AM
FACILITY NAME: A-\ v\ amve Clebpnecs
bl / -
FACILITY LOCATION: JOO | . HB S
\\ - alce\ 3 DD\
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (A?B;:&/\nAQ«Dm\PHONE: oS - X21-2957
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ ‘ a
2,
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION | ' ﬂ
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . ?ﬂo notification form
(check appropriate box) ‘ Drop store/out of business/
A.
1. Existing small area source @/ " "2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/rt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a - 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification 2‘( 0N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was €D gallons. @ S ec Wotes
3 [
wis (49 f - 1 ofs Revised 9/15/97
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"PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]}

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
check appropriate boxes)

Oy ON Ona
Oy N anva
ay OGN

o

Closing and securing machine doors except

PN

v
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed co

least 24 hours prior to disposal?- Oy ON awnva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsor
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Eam— e

"PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part JI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classifcation 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification X has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbgn adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been ¢ machfne should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all newjso

(sting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON

IS

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sy ay ON ON/A

(")

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from-the

condenser upon opening the door? Ay anN awa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigeratgd

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay AanN i

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

-0

condenser exceeded 45" F? Oy aON an/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

—— —— — ————

2 0f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-t , reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? gy ON OwaA
1s the temperature differd 0° F? Oy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc conce ion i t stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while t ine ing to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbx? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than ppm? Qy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhais{ for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, dqatraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual L
condenser coils? ay aN anNAa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN anN/A I
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS N |
Has the responsible official: ‘
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained ¢ Cy ON
2. Maintained rolling m® Oy ON
3. Maintained leak detection insp
ady UN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repal ¢ repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recei ay ON dN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruifiers ay aN anN/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay oON ONA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan? ay anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON ON/A .
Problem corrected? Oy aN anNva
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON ON/A

3of5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay anN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy ON

3. Does the respongible official check the following areas for leaks?

couplings, and ay OGN ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seat ay aN Owa - Stills ay aN ONna

Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON anN/a . Exhaust dampers ay ON ONA

Pumps ~Diverter valves ay OGN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay artridge filter housings QY QN ON/A
Water separators ay ON

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible off
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior sur
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes
Halogen ieak detector '

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmerlxt:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-308ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Lo Suer el

Inspector’s Namé‘(ﬁlease Print) Date of Inspection
%ﬂ O H T/ ro0s
= Instcctor'EUSignaturc‘ Approximafe Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ' ] '

@ N o /\Dext: os bec ‘boo&\x?& st USed n Hee
laskx = \\WS-

T Sl & Mo i il bl

O e /L,@iﬁ\\.e/s = V\?-&/? s

Sofs



LE V AIR QUALiTY GENERAL MIT
lNSPESJTION SUMMARY REPO

+ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN.__]1°%au TIME OUT; W am AIRSIDE_ O 50 850
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ e o O (Aepne. .

T — ]
FACILITY NAME:______A -\ cww\ a8q clearse s DATE:__ </ [{ "5/ 77
FACILITY LOCATION: \vo \ ~/ AR S, \Q AN\ Do \Z

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (,E;DO&'“‘ A w\w\mn: PHONE NUMBER: R Z‘~ ‘395]|

w\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida-Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: V
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
:
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO[Z
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: @/‘7 OO
. (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /4 £ 0O OMART

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,\%,dfo f(t—/—if—- PHONE NUMBER: (32 5) JFCT-692e
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